

Engineering cell

Delhi Technological University

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/00247/2023-24/Electrical

Dated:

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate short terms quotations from Electrical/Mechanical Contractors up to 3:00 PM on 20/03/2024 for the following works, which shall be opened at 3:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No., Electrical licence and PAN Card up to 03:00 P.M. on 20/03/2024.

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Quotation
1.	Providing and fixing of Power Point in Software Engineering Department lab AB3 and AB4 building in Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi.	4,74,364/-	5 days	20-03-2024

TERMS & CONDITIONS: -

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- 3. The contractor should be visit at once site before submitted quotation.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. All necessary recoveries shall be recovered from the bill.
- 6. Schedule of work is completed within 5 days.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Chief Project Officer

Copy to: -

1. Sr. Account Officer, DTU

2. DTU Website

3. Guard File

18-03.24-Project Officer DTU

Schedule of work										
Name of Work: Providing and fixing of Power Point in Software Engineering	Department la	ab AB3 and								
AB4 building in Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi										
		Remarks								

SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Units	Rate	Amount	Remarks DSR 2022
1	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.					
b	2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire	950	Meter	233	221350	1.14.2
2	Supply and fixing following Modular base & cover plate on existing modular metal boxes etc required.					
a	6 Module	370	Nos	182	67340	1.28.4
	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.					
	5/6 A Switch	740	Nos	103	76220	1.24.1
b	3 pin 5/6 A Socket	740	Nos	122	90280	1.24.4
c	15/16 A Switch	9	Nos	156	1404	1.24.3
d	5/6 pin 15/16 A Socket	9	Nos	197	1773	1.24.5
	Bell Push	2	Nos	140	280	1.24.8
-			Tota	l A	458647.00	
	Add applicable rate of GST @18% in place of 12%(Multiplying factor 1.0633)				487677.98	
	Total of B				487677.98	
	Less cost index 2.73% on DSR 2022				13313.61	
	Total of C				474364	

Chief Project Officer.DTU

Project Officer (E)

Junior Enfineer (E)